

Associated Students of Gavilan College 5055 Santa Teresa Blvd. Gilroy, CA 95020 Social Sciences (SS) 205

Approved Unanimously

9.2 Comm Club fundraiser selling suggestedmonetarydonation for raffle tickets from 2/6/17-3/31/17 for scholarship funds, Action Item, Priscilla Ahmed, ASGC President (5 min) MSC (R.Kinman/DiDenti) Objection Motion to amend (D.DiDent Lopez) Approved Unanimously MSC (D.DiDenti/A.Lopez) Approved Unanimously

## 1.0 Ad Hoc Committees

1.1Sustainability 5 min.Point Person: Briana Stauble

She contacted the people who are in charge of putting out the trash can. They suggested not to do that because it turns into a trash can. Put a trash can next to every recycling. Blanca suggested Briana email Jeff Goppgatep@gavilan.edu We can also consider having a recycling container with a thin slot for paper on We can reach out to the recycling company. We can make homemade ones also.

## 2.0 <u>Recognition</u>

3.0 <u>Adjournment</u>

MSC (O.Lopez/A.Lopez) Approved Unanimously Priscilla Ahmed adjourned the meeting at 11:0

## "Do not follow where the path may lead. Go instead where there is no path and leave a trail." Harold R. McAlindon

In compliance with the American with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance to access the ASGC Senate room or otherwise participate at this meeting, including auxiliary aids or services, please contact the ASGC office at 408-848-4777. Notification at least 48 hours prior to the meeting will enable the ASGC Senate to make reasonable arrangements to ensure accessibility to the board meeting.

Please help keep Gavilan College a liter-free campus and preserve its park-like setting. Thank you. www.gavilan.edu/asgc

Disclaimer: The ASGC reserves the right to suspend the orders of the day if necessary to conduct business.

\*All positions are listed on the <u>ASGC website</u>. Only filled positions are shown on the agenda